

Academy of Our Lady of Guam

"...dedicated to excellence."

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE – SY 2022-2023 ALL FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE AND NON-TRANSFERABLE

Placement Test Fee – NEW STUDENTS......\$70.00

Registration/Other Fees Schedule

| | Paid on or before May 31, 2022 | Paid on or before June 30,2022 | Paid after July 22,2022 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Registration fee | \$900.00 | \$920.00 | \$1012.00 |
| (Includes fees for Building Fund, Classroom and Lab supplies, Coaches' stipends for Interscholastic Athletic Program, Locker, Equipment, Internet, Theology textbook and materials.) | Early Bird Rate | Regular Rate | Late Rate |
| Textbook Fee | \$170.00 | \$170.00 | \$170.00 |
| Archdiocese of Agaña Assessment Fee | \$ 169.00 | \$ 169.00 | \$ 169.00 |
| TOTAL | \$1239.00 | \$1259.00 | \$1351.00 |

50% of Registration Fees should be settled to receive Class Schedules for SY 2022-23

<u>Please note that all credit card transactions are charged a 2.75% processing fee. No Fee for Debit Card Payment.</u> <u>Paypal Payments are charged a 4% processing fee.</u>

Note: Accepted payment forms: Cash, Check (\$50.00 returned check fee), Debit Card, Visa, Mastercard & Discover Card

| TUITION FEE PAYMENT PLAN | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|
| TUITION PLAN A: (NON-REFUNDABLE/NON-TRANSFERABLE) | |
| PAYMENT FOR THE ENTIRE YEAR BY AUGUST 5, 2022 (5% discount \$280.00) | \$5,320.00 |
| TUITION PLAN B: (NON-REFUNDABLE/NON-TRANSFERABLE) QUARTERLY PAYMENT (\$50.00 OFF THE LAST QUARTER PAYMENT) August 8, 2022 | \$1,400.00 \$1 400.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,350.00 |
| | ••••• |

TUITION ASSISTANCE is available. Students must complete the necessary forms to apply. All awards are subject to the provisions of the school's tuition assistance program policies and regulations. Award is limited on the fund available and the amount fundraised for tuition assistance and scholarship.